OP \$565.00 470382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quest Nutrition, LLC		03/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quest Nutrition, LLC
Street Address:	2233 E. El Segundo Boulevard
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4703824	CRUNCHCLEAN
Registration Number:	4703364	QUEST PROTEIN CHIPS
Registration Number:	4626381	QUEST ALLSTRIKE
Registration Number:	4626380	ALLSTRIKE
Registration Number:	4598866	CHEATCLEAN
Registration Number:	4591303	QUEST
Registration Number:	4477780	QUEST PASTA
Registration Number:	4290313	QUEST CRAVINGS
Registration Number:	3703004	QUEST BAR
Registration Number:	3703003	QUEST NUTRITION
Serial Number:	86539980	EAT ELITE
Serial Number:	86462419	QUEST BAR
Serial Number:	86462416	QUEST
Serial Number:	86462410	QUEST NUTRITION
Serial Number:	86444804	QUEST PROTEIN POWDER
Serial Number:	86535120	COOKCLEAN
Serial Number:	86494500	CHEATCLEAN
Serial Number:	86208618	ACCUSTRIKE
Serial Number:	86249697	QUEST TRAINING
		TRADEMARK

900321112 REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0654

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85883767	Q BITES
Serial Number:	85886640	QUEST JERKY
Serial Number:	85957542	QUEST CHIPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8189964204

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8189962255

Email: max@sprecherlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Max Sprecher

Address Line 1: 5850 Canoga Avenue

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ENTITY CONVERSION OF QN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max J Sprecher attorney of record
SIGNATURE:	/max j sprecher/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Quest Nutrition LLC-DE conversion and formation#page1.tif source=Quest Nutrition LLC-DE conversion and formation#page2.tif source=Quest Nutrition LLC-DE conversion and formation#page3.tif source=Quest Nutrition LLC-DE conversion and formation#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "QUEST NUTRITION, LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 11:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

5715747 8100V

150399838

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2227554

DATE: 03-24-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:02 AM 03/24/2015 FILED 11:02 AM 03/24/2015 SRV 150399838 - 5715747 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is June 9, 2010
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior t filing this Certificate is Quest Nutrition, LLC
	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Quest Nutrition, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 3rd, A.D. 2015
	By:
	Authorized Person
	Name: Michael Osborn
	Print or Type



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "QUEST NUTRITION,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2015, AT 11:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

5715747 8100V

150399838

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2227554

DATE: 03-24-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:02 AM 03/24/2015 FILED 11:02 AM 03/24/2015 SRV 150399838 - 5715747 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is Quest Nutrition, LL	<u>.C</u>
Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 3411 Silverside Rd, Rodney Bldg, in the City of Wilmington Zip Code 19810 Suite 104	
The name of its Registered agent at such address is Cal Title-Search, I	nc
Third: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)	
n Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation 23rd day of March 2015.	this
By:	
Authorized Person(s)	

RECORDED: 04/08/2015

Name: Michael Osborn
Typed or Printed